
#

#

A
rc

h
e

r
C

r e e k

H o r s e f l y R i v e r

P e
g a s u s

C

r e

e k

C
o

s
m

o
s

k e y

C r e e k

B a r e l l a C r e e
k

M a c K
a y

R

i v e r
M c K u s k y

C r e e k

Eu reka Broo k

B a s s e t t C r e e k

Frase rg o ld
Cree

k

H a w k l e y C r e e k

Gro
us

e Cre ek
C h i s h o l m C r e e

k

C a y u
se

C r e
e k

I m p e r i a
l Cr e e k

CrookedLake
McKee
Lake

6 7 0 0

F S R

Eureka - Boss Mtn
- Deception

(Closed Year Round)

Bill Miner -
Watchman Mtn - Eureka

(Closed Year Round)

WELLS
GRAY PARK

Eureka Peak
SMA Riding Area

(Snowmobiles
allowed only Dec

1 to April 30)

Eureka Peak SMA Riding Area
(Snowmobiles allowed only Dec 1 to April 30)

MU 3-46

MU 5-15MU 5-2

Mount Perseus

Mount Hutch

Eureka Peak SMA Goat Closure
(Closed to Snowmobiles

Under SMA)

WELLS GRAY PARK
(Closed

Year Round)

2200

1000

10
00

1200

1400

2200

200
0

1600

1400

160
0

1400

1800
1600

1400

1000
1200

1400
2200

2200

18001600

14
00

1600

1800

2000

2200
2200

2200

2200

024
00

1600

1400

2000

1200

1200

2000

1000

1200

2200

12
00

1800

1200

1800

1800

2200

2000

1200

1400

220
0

2200

2000

1800

200
0

2200

2000

200
00

2000

2000

1200

1400

1400

1600

1800

1200

1600

1600

10
00

1000

1800

1800

Document Path: \\spatialfiles.bcgov\work\srm\wml\Workarea\arcproj\wl_15_0383_snowmobile_acc\mxds\website_maps\snowmobile_closures_85x11_eureka_only.mxd

Coordinate System: NAD 1983 BC Environment Albers
Last updated: 02/12/2016
Updated by: camahood, FLNR Williams Lake

Snowmobile Closures within
Mountain Caribou 

Recovery Area

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!!

!

Prince
George

Williams
Lake

Kamloops
Revelstoke

Nanaimo Vancouver
Nelson Cranbrook

Campbell
River Kelowna

UTM
ZONE 10

UTM
ZONE 11

0 4.52.25
Kilometers

Eureka Peak Closure

THIS MAP IS NOT TO BE USED FOR NAVIGATIONAL PURPOSES

Area Closed to Snowmobiles under Legal Order
Area Closed to Snowmobiles with Conditions - 
See Map Text for Details
Area Open to Snowmobiles under Agreement - 
See Map Text for Conditions
Parks and Protected Areas
Wildlife Management Unit Boundary
Unpaved Road
Lakes
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Closure Groups
Planning Unit

Please be aware that these closure information maps
may change from time to time. Users are solely
responsible to ensure they are using the most recent
version(s) of the map(s).

Proceed at your own risk. Mountain environments, including the
open riding areas and trails shown on the map, have areas of high
avalanche risk, unmarked terrain hazards and other natural
hazards. Individual riders are responsible to determine whether
the areas are safe to ride, to use safe snowmobiling practices and
to be aware of the local hazards.
Be trained in avalanche skills, be aware of current avalanche
conditions and carry a transceiver, probe and shovel. For more
information on avalanche safety visit www.avalanche.ca and
download the Avalanche Canada mobile App.

WARNING


